## **Response to Question A20**

The proposed assignee, Liberty Satellite Radio, Inc., is wholly-owned by:

Liberty Media LLC 12300 Liberty Boulevard Englewood, Colorado 80112 Delaware limited liability company Business: intermediate holding company

Liberty Media LLC is wholly-owned by:

Liberty Media Corporation ("Liberty Media")
12300 Liberty Boulevard
Englewood, Colorado 80112
Delaware corporation
Business: electronic retailing, media, communications and entertainment businesses

The following individual holds more than 10 percent of Liberty Media's voting power:

Dr. John C. Malone c/o 12300 Liberty Boulevard Englewood, Colorado 80112 United States citizen Holds 34.4 percent of Liberty Media's voting power

## **Proposed Assignee Corporate Structure Chart**

Liberty Media Corporation (Delaware corporation)

100%

Liberty Media LLC (Delaware limited liability company)

100%

Liberty Satellite Radio, Inc. (Proposed Assignee) (Delaware corporation)